506700229 06/07/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6747047

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SPECTO S.R.L.	05/18/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FONDAZIONE ISTITUTO ITALIANO DI TECNOLOGIA	
Street Address:	VIA MOREGO 30	
City:	GENOVA	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	16163	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17288035

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-689-3500
Email: schultz@reising.com

Correspondent Name: REISING ETHINGTON P.C.

Address Line 1: 755 W. BIG BEAVER ROAD, SUITE 1850

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2916-3201-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MATTHEW J. SCHMIDT

SIGNATURE: /Matthew J. Schmidt/

DATE SIGNED: 06/07/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=3201 - Signed - Fondazione Istituto Assignment#page1.tif source=3201 - Signed - Fondazione Istituto Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506700229 REEL: 056449 FRAME: 0528

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Specto S.r.I. (hereafter Specto), located at Via Caradosso 12, 20123 Milano, Italy, is the owner of certain rights to improvements in a DEVICE AND METHOD FOR THE SPECTROSCOPIC ANALYSIS OF BRILLOUIN SCATTERED LIGHT, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was recently filed as noted below; and

WHEREAS, Fondazione Istituto Italiano di Tecnologia, (hereafier Fondazione) having its principal place of business at Via Morego 30, 16163 Genova, Italy, is desirous of acquiring 50% of the rights, title and interest held by Specto in and to said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Specto, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Fondazione and its assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, 50% of the entire right, title and interest held by Specto, including all priority rights under the International Convention associated with each country of the Union, in and to said invention as described in U.S. patent application Ser. No. 17/288,035, filed April 23, 2021, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted in pursuance of said application and any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part application thereof, and in and to any reissue or reexamination of any such patent, and in and to any patent applications which may be or have been filed on said invention in countries foreign to the United States and any Letters Patent granted thereon.

-1-

2916-3201-1

Fondazione agrees to execute all papers, including those required for the United States and foreign applications, and to perform such other proper acts as Specto may deem necessary to secure to said corporation or its designees the rights herein assigned.

Specto S.r.l.

Printed Name: Giuseppe Antonacci

Title: Legal Representative

Fondazione Istituto Italiano di Tecnologia

Printed Name: Giorgio Metta

Title: Scientific Difector

Date: 18/05/2021

Witness 2: